

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



CORRIGENDUM TO NOTIFICATION NO. 125-BOPEE OF 2018 DATED 31-12-2018.

Please read "BAMS UG" in place of "MD/MS Ayurveda" appearing in the **subject** to Notification No. 125-BOPEE of 2018 dated 31-12-2018 issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam-33/2017 dated 31-12-2018.

Prof.(Dr.) B. L. Gupta,

Controller of Examinations,

J&K BOPEPNAL

Dated: 8 β1

No. BOPEE/Exam-33/2017

Copy to the:-

- Secretary, Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India, New Delhi. Kind attention of Dr. S. K. R. Vidyarthi, Director, Ministry of AYUSH, AYUSH Bhavan, B-Block, GPO, Complex, New Delhi – 110023.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary & Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Principal, Jammu Institute of Ayurveda & Research (JIAR), Nardni, Raipur (Bantalab Road), Jammu 181123.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 8. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 9. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 10. PS to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Incharge I.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the website.
- 13. Office record file.